
ORDINANCE 77-1tO 

AN ORDINANCE TRANSFERRING APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN DEPARTMENTS IN THE GENERAl, 
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING TRUST, PARKING METER, PARKS & RECREATION, AND LOCAL 
PUBLIC WORKS TITLE II FUNDS OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA. 

SECTION I. Be it ordained by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, 
Monroe County, Indiana, that the City Controller may adjust the appropriations 
of the following budgets, to wit: 

GENERAl FUND 

Animal Control 

From: 
To: 

26 Contractual Services 
21 Communication & Transportation 
33 Institutional & Medical 

$ 

71 Buildings, Structure, Improvements 
72 Equipment 

Board of Public Works 

From: 61 Gross Tax on Bus Receipts $ 
62 Social Security 

To: 214 Telephone & Telegraph 
251 Repairs to Buildings & Structures 
331 Supplies - Cleaning 

72 Equipment 

Environmental Commission 

From: 21 Communication & Transportation $ 
23 Instruction 
36 Office Supplies 
37 Other Supplies 

To: 26 Other Contractual Services 
262 Travel for Commissioners 

Human Resources 

From: 11 Salaries & Wages $ 
To: 26 Other Services Contractual 

Mayor's Office 

From: 261 Work Study $ 
To: 21 Promotion of Business 

Transit 

From: 11Sa1aries & Wages $ 
21 Communication & Transportation 
24 Printing & Advertising 
33 Institutional & Medical Supplies 
37 Supplies 
52 Rent 
55 Subscriptions 

To: 26 Contractual Services 
32 Garage & Motor Supplies 
43 Repair Parks 

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING TRUST FUND 

Federal Revenue Sharing-Transit 

From: 21 Communication & Transportation $ 
51 Insurance 
52 Rent 
62 Social Security 

To: 25 Repairs 
26 Contractual Services 
43 Repair Parts 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 
8,000.00 

256.40 
250.00 
150.00 
100.00 .' 

500.00 

284.95 / 

10,400.00 
300.00 

1,972.00 
200.00 
500.00 
500.00 

75.00 

300.00 
176.00 
500.00 

1,000.00 

$ 50.00 
200.00/ 
250.00 " 
500.00/ 

$7,000.00 
500.00 
500.00 

1,000.00 

$ 600.00 
156.40 

$ 500.00 

$ 284.95. 

$ 75.00 
1500.00 

12372.00 

$ 800.00 
176.00 

1,000.00 



PARKING METER FUND 

Parking Meter - Police 

From: 
To: 

III Salaries & Wages 
37 Other Supplies 

PARKS & RECREATION FUND 

From: 11 Salaries & Wages 
12 Salaries & Wages, Temporary 

To: 21 Communication & Transportation 
22 Heat, Light & Water 
26 Other Contractual Services 

PUBLIC WORKS TITLE II FUND 

Public Works - Transit 

From: 33 Institutional & Medical 
37 Other Supplies 

To: 32 Garage & Motor Supplies 

$ 140.00 

$15,250.00 

$ 

10,500.00 

400.00 
300.00 

$ 140.00 

$ 250.00 
15,000.00 
10,500.00 

$ 700.00 

SECTION II. THIS ORDINANCE shall be in full force and effect from and after 
its passage by the Common Council and its approval by the Mayor. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, 
Indiana, this j day of J)feemb£( 1977. 

Co nors, Deputy City Clerk 

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City 
~ day of~DeC, 1977 at the hour of 

Thomas o. Middleton, President 
Bloomington Common Council 

of Bloomington, Indiana, this 
C1 o'clock, ~.m. 

\ 

SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon the -,2=~ __ day of Je<'f\'l\-be( , 1977 at 
the hour of 2: 00 0' clock __ -t'p,-.m. 

~~A~G~ 
Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor 
City of Bloomington 



SYNOPSIS 

Ordinance 77-~ 

This ordinance allows several City departments to meet obligations 

which constitute a .change of original budget plans for 1977 through appropria

tions transfer so that a special appropriation will not be necessary. 



• 

I HEREBY t10VE THAT ORDINANCE #11- l c£:) 

BE INTRODUCED AND READ FOR FIRST READING BY TITLE 

ONLY AT THE COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON \J\C0 \ -,(, l (( 


