ORDINANCE 77-160

AN ORDINANCE TRANSFERRING APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN DEPARTMENTS IN THE GENERAL, FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING TRUST, PARKING METER, PARKS & RECREATION, AND LOCAL PUBLIC WORKS TITLE II FUNDS OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA.

SECTION I. Be it ordained by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, that the City Controller may adjust the appropriations of the following budgets, to wit:

GENERAL FUND

From:	26 Contractual Services \$ 1,000.00	
To:	21 Communication & Transportation	\$ 50.00
	33 Institutional & Medical	200.00
	71 Buildings, Structure, Improvements	250.00 🥌
	72 Equipment	500.00/
rd of Pu	hlic Works	

Board of Public Works

1	From:	61	Gross Tax on Bus Receipts	\$	1,000.00	
		62	Social Security		8,000.00	
,	To:	214	Telephone & Telegraph			\$7,000.00
		251	Repairs to Buildings & Structure	ès:		500.00 ^
		331	Supplies - Cleaning			500.00
		72	Equipment			1,000.00 /

Environmental Commission

From:	21	Communication & Transportation	\$ 256.40			
	23	Instruction	250.00 🐔	s***		
	36	Office Supplies	150.00			
	37	Other Supplies	100.00			- Andrews Const.
To:	26	Other Contractual Services		\$	600.00 156.40	at the
	262	Travel for Commissioners			156.40	. Faren

Human Resources

From:	ll Salaries & Wages	\$ 500.00	get Aller	,
To:	26 Other Services Contractual		Ś	500.00

Mayor's Office

From:	261	. Work Study	\$ 284.95	
To:	21	Promotion of Business		\$ 284.95

Transit

From:	11Salaries & Wages \$	10,400.00	-
	21 Communication & Transportation	300.00	
	24 Printing & Advertising	1,972.00	
	33 Institutional & Medical Supplies	200.00	
	37 Supplies	500.00	21
	52 Rent	500.00	
	55 Subscriptions	75.00	
To:	26 Contractual Services		\$ 75.00 <u></u>
	32 Garage & Motor Supplies		1500.00
	43 Repair Parks		12372.00

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING TRUST FUND

Federal Revenue Sharing-Transit

From:	21 Communication & Transportation	\$ 300.00	Seconds.	
	51 Insurance	176.00 🥠		
	52 Rent	500.00		
	62 Social Security	1,000.00 /		
To:	25 Repairs		\$	800.00 🥠
	26 Contractual Services			176.00
	43 Repair Parts		1	,000.00 🕊

PARKING METER FUND

Parking Meter - Police

From: lll Salaries & Wages

140.00

To:

37 Other Supplies

140.00

PARKS & RECREATION FUND

From: 11 Salaries & Wages \$15,250.00

12 Salaries & Wages, Temporary

10,500.00

To:

21 Communication & Transportation

250.00

22 Heat, Light & Water

15,000.00

26 Other Contractual Services

10,500.00

PUBLIC WORKS TITLE II FUND

Public Works - Transit

From:

33 Institutional & Medical

400.00

37 Other Supplies

300.00

To:

32 Garage & Motor Supplies

700.00

SECTION II. THIS ORDINANCE shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 1 day of December 1977.

> Thomas O. Middleton, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST

ora Comnors, Deputy City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this day of how bec, 1977 at the hour of ______ o'clock, _____.m.

Nora Connors, Deputy City Clerk

SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon the 2 day of <u>lecember</u>, 1977 at the hour of <u>2:00</u> o'clock <u>p</u>.m.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

Ordinance 77-100

This ordinance allows several City departments to meet obligations
which constitute a change of original budget plans for 1977 through appropriations transfer so that a special appropriation will not be necessary.

I	HER	REBY	MOV:	E THA	r ord:	INANCI	E #	17-11	∞	
						. •				
BE	IN	ITRO	DUCE	D AND	READ	FOR I	FIRST	READING	ВҮ	TITLE
ON	ILY	AT	THE (COUNC:	[L MEI	ETING	HELD	ON Vos	· .	7, 177

Regally Olcatters (Signature)